D00

- —— s — T T N

| ' .
Oregon City Oregon -
: o March 1 1022

The City Counoilmet in Bpgular Session off the above date in the council
chamber at 7.30 o,clock P.M. With Mayor James Shannon im the chair,
Roll ocall, showed the following present, Jack, Cross, Bridges, VenAukin,
N HEYXRFANRTER Metzner, Petzold,” {(6) Krassig and Mount: coming in later

and regestered as present, ‘ ’ :

The minutes of the previous sessions were read end approved,
The. Reportof.The Recorder and Chief of Police were read and adopted.

‘The Report’ of the Finance Committee was submitted as. follows
Oregon City Oregon
: Mereh 1 1922

3

To the Hon, Mayor and City Council. : :

; Gentlemen;- We your Finsnce committee

beg leave to report that we have examined the following claims against
the city and find them correct in the amounts herein stated and recommend
that warrants be drawn on there respective funds in payment thereof.

Health and Police

N

‘W B May Feb Salary ' 125,00
Jerry Hemingway same s 100,00
Geo, Titus "~ same ' 100,00
Henry @ooke - Special officer : 93.33
M.,C.Strickland Health officer ' 40,00
Fred Wyder care toillets o g : 15.00
Telephone Co - calls from jail ¢ 1.40
E A Hacketst wood " . - 8.00
Falls Restaurant . Meals 2 months _ " 30415
Jones Drug Co supplies ) . 2440
0.C AutOQ Co - socket . ! 1000
A Blom wood _ 7«50
C Warren ‘ Special Police work 13,33
Jones Drug Co battery _ 50
L1ty Atty, - . o
- O.R.EbY Feb salary : 90.00
City Rscorder, . :
C W EKelly. * Feb BSalary 26.00
M J Kelly . game deputy _ 90,00
Telephone Co, calls ' 35
Huntley Drug Co rule & ink engineer 1.30
. Mult, Lodge.#1 . March Rent 15.00
Fire & Water, :
Herbert Thomas care alarm 25,00
Huntley Drup co, distilled. water 25
Elevator,
Jack .Strajght Feb Salary 96.88
A L Blanchard same ' 96.88
0 C Foundry, Lifting cable & replacing cable 63400
Huntley Drug Co Engine 011 : 50
C W Preidrick supplies 25.50
Frank Busch & sons tacks & broom - 75
" Printing. )
Harry Greaves distributing dodgers 1,50
Banner-Courier Letter Hds 6.50
Emergency
Telephone Co, MT View Phone rental 3.75
Palls Trans Co Heuling Tile 12.12
Dan Lyons Jury fee 1.20
E P Elliott same 1.20
H E Straight | " 1.20
D ¢ Ely l seme 1,20
Salem Tile & Mercantile Co Sewer pipe 21,45
J R Stafford For J Romio & D JBell Labor 9,20
J R Stafford sal engineer - Feb, 175.00
C R Strohmeyer agst 3% dys 12.25
Pope & Co removing tollets 6.00




\ ~

Auto Park fund.

: 0 D ‘Eby, Trip representing auto park o
- - : : c¢lub at Roseberg convention, 52,40
. STREETS, - A ' ' o
IE W Seott P Feb Salery . . 120,00
John Fisher same A ! 90,00
W Clark same . o 90,00
Geo Boylan extra work - 2 dys .o , - ¢+ 6400
Mike Long cement Work 11 hrs . 5,50
I - ¢ Y Freldrick . paint , L 60,00
Smith Tire Shop = gas & 0il o ' ' *27.83
Clackamas Co, - & blb asphalt @ 6.50 46.20
Chas Robertson " filing 'saw 50
Woodward Bros 2 signs - 6,00
The Beebe Co trap lantern - 4,40
Jake Miller wire inspt .. 10.00
1| € W Preldrich Bridge supplies ba,32
1 7th Street Garage timer _ : _ 1.50
Clackames Co,. 21 yds rock 42,00 N
‘P Busch & Sons supplies "~ 7430
PIRE DEPT. ’ ’
Wm Preibe _ Feb Salary 125,00
G W Warner same , _ 110,00
L C Meddix : same . 110.00
Telephone Co Phone : 2.45
0 C laundry laundry Jen & Feb 8.85
Jones Drug Co +do0z globes _ T 3.90
. A G Long Co helmet &canister for mask : - 10.89
Jones Drug Co = c¢reolin & toiletPaper - 2,10
Wm, Preibe call meen Sserres fire = '41,.,00
Con Preister ‘ sawing wood ’ 2,50
7th Street Garsge Gas & 011 ' : 16.22
~ CEMETERY, _ , ' . .
Walter Brandt - . sexton Salary 28.00
Wm-Estes supplies 30466
W W Herris Posgts 13.50
* Walter Bramdt - extra wrk : 19.80

Eerl VanAukin same . 63.36
' Respectfully submitted, .

E D Vandukin, (2113

I ¢ Bridges Pinance Committee
J E Jack,

A commnicetion from Major Park of the War Dept stating that
the New Bridge will not be anunreasonable obstruction to
navigation; and that it is not proposed to take any sction %o

order the removal or alteration of the Bridge. '

game was ordered plasced on file, -

Communication From the State industrisl and Acoidient Commission
was read and reffered to the committee of the whole at the next
special segsion of the Council to be held march &th at 7,0c¢lock
PQM. . - a

A communication from the United states Fidelity énd Guaranty Co
asking that certain rules end regulations for the operation of the
Blevator be enforced was read and refered to the Street Committee

A Petition Prom Oregon Lodge #3 I.0.0.Fasking thet a permit be
grented to erect 2 new building on the Corner of Seventh and
Washington Street , On Motion, was granted. - '

A petition asking that the time limit for parking cars beiween lai
in Street at 6th to main and 8th be made for aperiod of 30 ménutes
wap read and the metter was discussed and 1t was voted to leave
the ordinance as it is without amendment,

It was voted that the matter of paylng the $500,00 subsoribed %o
the Perry proposition, be heald up until the next regular meeting
of the Couneil to be held Aprilbth 1922.$“;_ o

\a




558

IS

o Section 1, That in pursuance of applicat;on of owners of rroperty to '

|

#%/ It waé voted thaet the City Engineer be instructed to set the linéx

In the matter of the report of the appraisers of the Sixth street sewer
it was voted to refer the same for objections to the council at a meeting
to be held on Friday evening March 17th st 7,30 o,clock P.M,

The Report of City Attorney O D Eby representing the city at the Auto

it was voted that the council meet with the Auto Park Assosiation and

others that mey bevinterested, at the Commercisl Club Parlors Nonday Eve,
at 7 30.0,clock P.M.

Mr.thBIre representing the Truck Drivers, protested against the Inter
Urban and Public Utility Ordinance, and asked that the Council make the
fee ‘for such a Franchise as low as pogsable.
No action was taken on the matter.

H

Councilman Bridges moved that the Pire and Water Committee be anthoriszed
to purchase 500 feet of Fire Hose at aprice not to exceed the amount
provided in the Budget for said purpose, Motion prevailed and so ordered,

stakes on the alley between 6th & Tth Between Monroe, and J,%Q, Adams.
and that the Supt of Streetsbe directed to open (o0 said alley.

r of Monroe street be cleaned off as ssme was in a filthy condition
The matter was refered to the Street Supt. .

Chief of Police recommended that & Moteroycle be purchased ao that
traffic regulations could be better enforced, :
The matter was refered to the Health and Police Committee -

'truction Co, on the block on Sixth Street between Main and Water
amounting to $2275.02 was submitted and accepted and on motion by
Bridges, it was voted IEXE¥HEP That a warrant for less 10% of the emount

on Company, Said Report having the approval of the Street Committee and
th: City Engineer. and on motion the following resolution was adopted.
Resolved,That Friday March the 17thl922.,at the hour of 7,30,0,clock P.M.

1ine of Water Street to the Westerly line of Main Street, and the City
Recorder is herby directed to give notice thereof by publication in the
Bannner-Courier for two weeks prior thereto. So Ordered.

Ordinance No'

An Ordinance Authorizing the issuanse of Improvement bonds in
pursuance of an act of the Legislature of the State of Oregon.known as
-the Bonding Act as the saeme has been amended,

Oregon City Does ordain as follows:-

i

pay certain assesaments for the improvement of streeis in Oregon City,Oregen,

l ag provided by an act of the legislative assembly of the State of Cregon,

—

, cities wnd the paying by ingtallmonts filed in the office of the secretary of

entitled"An Act to provide for the issuance of bonds for the improvement of
street and the construction of sewers in incoryporated cities and fer the X
paying of the costs cof such inpreovement and the constructien of sewers by -
-installments," =as amended by =an act of the legislature of .the State of Oregon
approved Febr ary 28th,1901, entitled"An Act to amend gsections 1, 2, 3.4
5, 6, and 7 an act entit]ed "An Act to provide for the isauanc@ of Donds *7
' for the improvement of strents and the ]Ey*ng of sewers in incorporated

state, February 22, 1 893, approved February 28,1901, a2nd subsequently
IR auory act h@rctofore passed by the 1eglalat1ve assembly of the gstate of. L
Oregon; the mayor and recorder are hereby authorized and directed to execute
1mprovcment bonds of Oregon City, Oregon, and deliver the same %to the
treasuré&\owafegon City, Oregon, whe sh@]] retain such bonds until ordered ,‘
by the £1% ncia] committee of the city .douncit of Oregem City to deliver sdid
bonds to ¢ su essful bidder therefor, whe shall pay to the treasurer tE}/’j
amount\\_ﬁ for th \ﬁaidwbondséﬁ ~xx‘4ivw,ﬁ . égﬁrf<z‘f <
- -Said bcnds are 1ssued in pajment cf a rortlon of the cost of the streets:
hereinafter named -2and shall not exeeed the sum of ¢6145 95 and" for the
resneétlve street named shall be as follows: .. _

12th Street, sgvenqbonds of the denomin;tlon of @500 00 each and one bond[
‘for 4“109 18, =211 dated November 1st,1921, <

-8th Streﬁt four bonds of the denomin 2tion of $5OO OO each and ‘one. bond |
for“%398 66, 211l dated December 1st, 19214 |
' The Alley 1n Block 24,7 one bond of $138 11 uatmd Hovember lst 1921 l

......

UHIf“E"Btates of America ‘and bear interest at the rate of Six per cent per i
annum, - interest payable semi-annually, said interest to be\ev1qenc@d by -
coupons attachdd to said bonds, provided, however, the right to take up or
cancel said bonds upon the/payment of the face tnereof w1th1a11 accrued inter
€st tc the date of payment on any semi-annual intersst paying period, at or

after One,year from the date of said tonds, is hereby reserved to Oregon City.
‘ I

.

convention held at Roseberg Oregon was submitted, and on motion by Metzner

Councilman Krassig recommended that the side walk at the South Weast Cornen

The Report of the final estimate for the work done by the W D Andrewa Cons,
be _drawn ($2047 52) on said fund in peayment to the W. J Andrews Constructi

at the counoil chamberbe and is hereby set a&s the time and place for con-
- sidering the.acceptance of the Sixth street improvément from the easterly

-2




AN

A

')

e

s

Lot

L _ : L . . . . -~ Racorder, i
LW‘ e Feemep i e 2R s T T T e gon C1ty Oregon HEESEX T
Appraisers Sewer Dist #13 . o Fed 9 1922 :
. Report.. . o T S
To the. Hon Mayor and City Council, Gentlemen;-: We your Commidtee
appointed to assess and apportion the cost of the consteuction of
Sewer Dist No.13, upon the lots or parts of lots within said Distri
ct, beg leave to report that we have met and after carefully consid
ering the same have assessed the ctést thereof in-the following
manner to-wit;- ‘ -
Owner K ' '
2, Block 25 SePeReR. 1320 f£t¢ @ $0., 0133.per sq ft 17,55
3 " 25 S«P.R.R’ 76 " " 1.01
. - " . 5990 " 79.67
-8 - " + 26 Bank Of Commerce 1980 n 26,33
. 2 25 Welch Estate 2640 " _ 35.11
-2 2b Mertie Stevemns - 990 D - 13.17
-3 25 . " "o . 130 . , - . \ : 20,34
4 26 " " ’ 4704 - h R 62.56
5 . &5, ." .. 4357 ST 57.94
b 26 W.H.Howell 25672 - : " . : . 34.21
1l 26 A.BEudey 4844 " 64,42
1 26 F.Greissen R422 " 32,21
2 26 F.Jaggar Estate: 7266 - " ' 36.63
-7 26, "™ . W : 72686 "o 96,63
8 26 Gambrinus Brewing Co 7266 " . 96463
 § 4 Jog, Swartz 2703 "o a5.94
1 4 Chas, Schramm 4588 - o 61.02
-2 4 EKelly Estate 3633 " : - 48,31
A 4.1st Nat Bank 3633 " : 48,31
8 4 Alex Sohram 6715 - " ) 89430
8 ., 4 Chas Schram 525 " : 6.98
3 5 Bnk Oregon City 6930 . " . 92.17
4 5 " " "o . 2457 . " r . &2.68
5 b Welch Estate 5439, - M . . 72,33
6 5 B.P.0.Elks#1189 . 6930 "o 92.17 _
5 Total ~987%6 - - - Total, $ 1313,62
In making the above assessmerts-we.have taken Iinto consideration the

An

I —————

e 1
Sectien 2, The treasurer of Oregon City is hereby directed to credit, ™
‘upon.receiving the purchase price ¢f said bonde, the face value thereef and

; Bccrued interest to the said improvement fund and.all premiums to the generall
. Tund -of Oregon City. o : ~ 8T . - . —

R e e T >

[

b aéection 3. Whereas. the City Council of Oregon Cify has heretcfore found

' that the condition of these.streets is and was dangerous to the health and
safety of Oregon City, and have let contracts for‘the immediate improvement

fof the streets, and whereas the said streets are in such condition as to be

I

!

g e T 5

i dangerous to the health and safety of the public and that it is neneasary.to i
provide funds for the continuance of the improvementg thareof, and the said 1

| centinuance is necessary {or thé immediate preservaticn of the health.and :

| safety of the public, in the judgment of the city council of Oregon City an

| emergency exists, tberefore this crdinance shall take effect 'and be in force |
| immediately upon its approval by the mayor, ‘ _ |

' Rezgd, fiv Ame. .regular meeting of the city coineil held on ilarch

F15t,1922%?é2d86r§§?28%%u I*éhed to come up for secend readi%%-and rassage at !

‘2 special meeting of the city council te be held on the [; wggay cf ifarch

01922, at 7:30 o'clock P.Y, ' : . T .

€. W.KELLY,

spﬂcial and peculier benefits derived by each lot or part thereof,
from such improvement, - Respectfully submitted, ) :
' Dugne C Ely
. : . . James A Roske, Committee
. d C Bradley, i '

On Motion the following resolution was adopted, RESOLVED that
Friday March the 17th 1922 at the hour of 7,30 o,clock P.M. at the
council chamber be ard hereby is set as the time end place for con-
ﬂideriqg the acceptance of the sewer in Sewer Distriect No, 13.and
the City Recorder is hereby directed to give noyice thereof by
rublication in the Banner-Courier for One week prior thereto.
1Age§, Brigges. Jack, Cross. VenAukin., Krasszig, Mount, Metzmer, Petzo
+ Noes one, ' '

L ES Jce—&h$hcrﬁﬁF§EfF§ Uance b ondE read=f{F5 € tite~and—ordered=publidr
n&¥352,~ o e ef%g ﬁ%m;g efn%usiness the counecil adJOurnedep

4

hedeaa&'ﬁ“—”ﬁmeeuggigﬁ—g' e d- i —arrd—finn Reapectfully -
passage—nt-s-opec ot Boetng to be RbIaen et Re St jé
‘ dwuwpm?@ww&%mmm City Reco¥der, wﬂ(:?

| YR 29D

5
T




